t d Assembly Instructions

59000 Sightline
Open Base

2999 Ames Crossing Rd, Suite 300, Eagan, MN 55121 | 800.447.2257 | winsted.com | info@winsted.com


../VUE P-A/36300,36320,36400,36420/Hardcopy/36320_Title.jpg

t d Assembly Instructions

HARDWARE

o

1/4-20x1.375 #10 x 0.625 Wood Screw 10-32x0.5 SH 516 MOUNTING SCREW SH10-24 MOUNTING SCREW ~ 1/4-20x0.5

i

>
\\//
10-32x 0.5 PUSH IN RIVET 10-32 KEPS NUT 1/4-20 KEPS NUT MOUNTING GROMMET
TOOLS
T-25 TORX #2 Phillips #3 Phillips Rubber Mallet
PARTS

59241

56204

59019 AB008

2999 Ames Crossing Rd, Suite 300, Eagan, MN 55121 | 800.447.2257 | winsted.com | info@winsted.com



t d Assembly Instructions

— 7 i
B
()
= T
59001
59007 59190
. = ——
SIS WS-SL-2-BAY
5 Compact Laminate OR Laminate
\J
59003 59004 59185/59186

Compact Laminate  OR Laminate/Melamine

10-32x 0.5 TFH T-25 TORX

) ,
i

2999 Ames Crossing Rd, Suite 300, Eagan, MN 55121 | 800.447.2257 | winsted.com | info@winsted.com



Assembly Instructions

x6 O

A
10-32x0.5 T-25 TORX m

|
o e o0sa0a—
CD —1—J1—1——1——J1—]

2999 Ames Crossing Rd, Suite 300, Eagan, MN 55121 | 800.447.2257 | winsted.com | info@winsted.com



Assembly Instructions

1/4-20x05pTH 73 Phillips

%10 O‘

1/4-20 x 0.5 PTH #3 Phillips

¥
|
|
|
|

I2.250inD HOLE PLUG

2999 Ames Crossing Rd, Suite 300, Eagan, MN 55121 | 800.447.2257 | winsted.com | info@winsted.com



t I Assembly Instructions
1/420 1375 PeH 1/4:20x05 10- 32x05PTH 10-32x.5 PTH @

{55

=
= =
#3 Phillips ”-' X 3 /;.u X 3
é@} x2 4} 1&&2@ 10-32 KEPS NUT
ﬁ// T/ N7
@) ) 1/4-20 KEPS NUT 10- 32 KEPS NUT
=7/1/4-20 KEPS NUT — T
59019
56204 N

*If additional consoles will be added, repeat steps 1 through 7
until all consoles are attached and ready for step 8.

2999 Ames Crossing Rd, Suite 300, Eagan, MN 55121 | 800.447.2257 | winsted.com | info@winsted.com



sted

Assembly Instructions

10-32x 0.5 PTH

59003 (2)

#2 Phillips

x4

1/4-20x 0.5

O

T-25 TORX

o

#2 Phillips

2999 Ames Crossing Rd, Suite 300, Eagan, MN 55121 | 800.447.2257 | winsted.com | info@winsted.com



Assembly Instructions

Fose ®

#10 x 0.625 Wood Screw 1/4-20 x 0.5 PTH
for for
Laminate Surface Compact Laminate Surface

#2 Phillips #3Phillips  |\W3_S| -2-BAY

f

ﬁ'l

I

]

I=

' ] l' = r
I ;. Eu: D‘Eo I o '
il . '
114t i l“l o

Iy s 49
| D,

! |

2999 Ames Crossing Rd, Suite 300, Eagan, MN 55121 | 800.447.2257 | winsted.com | info@winsted.com



Assembly Instructions

Jo_o

Yl .
i aw+ @
— x8 OR ; \ #2 Phillips
= = ‘
SH 5-16 MOUNTING SCREW SH 10-24 MOUNTING SCREW ]
for for
Laminate/Melamine Surface Compact Laminate Surface L,J

2999 Ames Crossing Rd, Suite 300, Eagan, MN 55121 | 800.447.2257 | winsted.com | info@winsted.com



Assembly Instructions

59143 (2
.

2999 Ames Crossing Rd, Suite 300, Eagan, MN 55121 | 800.447.2257 | winsted.com | info@winsted.com





